4

Form 4 72
Section 106 The INSOLVENCY Act 1986 -

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditor's Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the [ ]
Insolvency Act 1988

For Official Use

I I B
To the Register of Companies Ll e

Company Number

04273631
Name of Company

(1) Insert full name of ~ J{1) A4 Internet Limited
Company
(2) Insert full name(s) | (2) Guy Harnison
and address(es)

Price Bailey Insolvency and Recovery LLP

69 Old Broad Street

London EC2M 1QS
(3) Delete as applicable give notice
¢4) Insert date 1 that a general meeting of this Company was duly (3) held on
(5) Thecopy account the (4 25th day of February 20 14 pursuant to
L“US: be atLt‘":le"t'C?tEd section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having an Account {a copy
sl‘;naeur::(s? of the of which 1s attached (5)) laid before it showing how the winding up of the Company
Liguidator(s) has been conducted, and the property of the Company been disposed of, and that (3)

[the-same-was-dene-accordingly] [no quorum was present at the Meeting]

2 that a meeting of the Creditors of the Company was duly (3) held on
the 4) 25th day of February 20 14 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of having an Account laid
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the

property of the company has been disposed of, and (3) no quorum was present at
the meeting
Signed Date 25th February 2014

=

Presenter's mame, address and reference (if any)

Guy Charles David Harrison For Official use
Price Bailey Insolvency & Recovery LLP
Old Broad Street Liquidation Section |Pact Rnam

7th Floor, Dashwood House
Old Broad Street

London

EC2M1QS

BAAAIE

27/02/2014
COMPANIES HOUSE

THURSDAY

Ref GH/VH/A1642




LIQUIDATORS' STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Pursuant to section 106

Name of Company Ad Internet Limited
Statement showing how the Winding up has been conducted

From 11th December 2009 (Commencement of Winding Up)
Statement of
Assets and Receipts
Liabilities
RECEIPTS - £ £ p
Furniture & Equipment 1,000 00 1,036 00
Book Debts per ledger 6,000 00 967 45
Book Debts post ledger 3,055 00 57470
Directors' Loan Uncertain 27,657 79
VAT Refund 8,350 32
Cash at Bank 6,500 00 5,994 37
Refund from BT 54 52
VAT Payable 156 30
Bank Gross Interest 079
16,555 00 44,792 24
£
LESS - £
Payments to redeem Securities
Costs of Execution
Payments per Trading Account
Net Realisations £ -
£ -
1)  State amount paid into the Insclvency Services account in respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ Nil
(b) other unclaimed distributions in the winding up £ Nil

{c) moneys held by the Company tn trust in respect of dividends or other sums due
before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member of the Company £ Nil

Add here any special remarks the iquidator(s) think(s) desirable - None




CREDITORS VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

of the Insolvency Act 1986
{In Liquidation)
and the property of the Company has been disposed of.

to 25th February 2014 (Close of Winding Up)
Payments
£ p
Expenses
Auctioneer's Costs 360
Agents/ Valuers' Fees 300 00
Legal Fees 5,675 00
Book Debts Refund 11500
VAT Recevable 6,911 78
Remuneration
Preparation for Statement of Affairs 5,000 00
Liquidator's Fees 24,711 56
Liguidator's Disbursements 2,07504
Amount written off 026
TOTAL COSTS AND CHARGES 44 792 24
BALANCE 000
44 792 24
S d (by the Liquidato —
igned (by the Liqui r) —
Guy Harris
Address Price Bailey Insolvency and Recovery LLP

7th Floor Dashwood House, 69 Old Broad Street, London

EC2M 1QS
Date 25th Feburary 2014




